LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/6 Rev. 11/25/25
Advantage Continuous Linear Recessed (ACL3R)
Seamless Runs, Illuminated Corners, 90 CRI

2	 If unspecified, design will assume lowest cost
3	 For continuous runs with emergency battery, through harness is required.
ORDERING GUIDE
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:     ACL3R    FL    24    13L    WW    UNC    935    WHT    ALBCSD    EM10    RL24    CS
Prefix Mounting (See Accessories Table) Length Direct Lumens (per ft.) Distribution/Lens Downlight
ACL3R - Advantage
Continuous Linear 3”
FL - Flangeless (mud-flange) for Hard Ceilings
F - Flanged for Hard Ceilings
G - Grid Mount for 15/16 and 9/16 Grids
SG - Slot Grid
2 - 2ft.
3 - 3ft.
4 - 4ft.
5 - 5ft.
6- 6ft.
7- 7ft.
8 - 8ft.
2CHO - 2ft. By 2ft. Horizontal Outside Corner
2CHI - 2ft. By 2ft. Horizontal Inside Corner
XX - Straight run for length >9ft in 1 ft increment
Example 40 - 40ft straight run
Available with roll form lens. See RLXX in Options
AxB - Complete rectangle with Corners
Example 12x24 - 12ft x 24ft rectangle
Available with roll form lens. See RL45-XX  in Options
Available in 3" increments. Contact Factory.
03L - 300lm/ft.
05L - 500lm/ft.
07L - 700lm/ft.
10L - 1000lm/ft.
13L - 1,300lm/ft.
CL - Custom Lumens (xxx lm/ft.)
SWF - Standard Wide 120° Flush Lens
WW - Wall Wash
Emergency Options Design
Blank - None
EM10 - 10W Integral Battery Backup
GTD - Generator Transfer Device
Blank - None
2C - 2 Circuit Wiring
RLXX - Roll Form Lens XX ft.
EH - Emergency Through Harness
RL45-XX - Roll form lens (9ft. to 40ft. lengths
standard with 45-degree miter ends, factory cut)
Blank - None
LL - Longest Length
CS - Center Symmetric
FS - Full Symmetric
Voltage CCT & CRI Housing Finish Controls
UNV - 120-277VAC Sensor Ready with 12/24V Aux, 0-10V (1-100% DIM
to OFF)
347V - 347VAC Sensor Ready with 12/24V Aux, 0-10V
(1-100% DIM to OFF)
930 - 90 CRI 3000K
935 - 90 CRI 3500K
940 - 90 CRI 4000K
950 - 90 CRI 5000K
WHT - Matte White
BLK - Matte Black
Contact Factory for custom finishes
Blank - None
IMS1 - Integral Standalone Motion Sensor with On/Off Daylight
ALBC - Airlink Blue (Integral AirLink Blue controller)
ALBCSD - Airlink Blue (Integral AirLink Blue Occ-Daylight Sensor)
3PC - 3rd Party Controls
Design Example (26ft.)
Design Example (11ft.)
LL = 3x8ft. + 1x2ft.